

MOBILE COUNTY  
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 6, 2019  
 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2008-004(B)  
 VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 0744800  
 SCHILLINGER ROAD  
 INTERSECTION AT SILVER PINE ROAD AND LAMPLIGHTER DRIVE  
 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	1 Bagby & Russell Electric Co., Inc.		2 Ingram Signalization, Inc.		3 Webster Electric Co., of Mississippi Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
206E043	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	15	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$10.95	\$164.25	\$6.00	\$90.00
600A000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,351.00	\$2,351.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$29,465.00	\$29,465.00	\$14,370.00	\$14,370.00
701B209	DOTTED, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6"WIDE)	LF	200	\$0.65	\$130.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.40	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
701G250	SOLID WHITE, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	LF	550	\$1.25	\$687.50	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.40	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$2,200.00
701G264	SOLID YELLOW, CLASS 2, TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	LF	1584	\$1.25	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$4,752.00	\$2.40	\$3,801.60	\$4.00	\$6,336.00
701H001	SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	LF	1800	\$1.25	\$2,250.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$1.20	\$2,160.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00
701H006	BROKEN TRAFFIC STRIPE REMOVED (PLASTIC)	LF	1800	\$1.25	\$2,250.00	\$1.50	\$2,700.00	\$1.20	\$2,160.00	\$4.00	\$7,200.00
703A002	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	210	\$5.25	\$1,102.50	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.00	\$840.00
703B002	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2, TYPE A	SF	45	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$7.00	\$315.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$6.00	\$270.00
703C001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS OR LEGENDS (PLASTIC)	SF	56	\$10.00	\$560.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	\$3.60	\$201.60	\$10.00	\$560.00
705A030	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-C	EA	28	\$5.00	\$140.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$12.00	\$336.00	\$6.00	\$168.00
705A037	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H, TYPE 2-D	EA	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
730C000	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING TRAFFIC CONTROL UNIT (SCHILLINGER RD @ SILVER PINE RD AND LAMPLIGHTER DR)	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$33,020.00	\$33,020.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
730E000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION	EA	3	\$6,225.00	\$18,675.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,670.00	\$17,010.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
730F000	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH 55' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$19,749.41	\$19,749.41	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$18,095.00	\$18,095.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
730F001	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH 55' MAST ARM	EA	1	\$19,749.41	\$19,749.41	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$18,095.00	\$18,095.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00

MOBILE COUNTY  
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 6, 2019  
 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2008-004(B)  
 VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 0744800  
 SCHILLINGER ROAD  
 INTERSECTION AT SILVER PINE ROAD AND LAMPLIGHTER DRIVE  
 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	1 Bagby & Russell Electric Co., Inc.		2 Ingram Signalization, Inc.		3 Webster Electric Co., of Mississippi Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
730F002	METAL TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE WITH TWO 45' MAST ARMS	EA	1	\$21,821.81	\$21,821.81	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00	\$21,310.00	\$21,310.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
730K000	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,230.00	\$3,690.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
730L003	1", NON-METALLIC, CONDUIT	LF	24	\$4.00	\$96.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$7.15	\$171.60	\$9.00	\$216.00
730L005	2", NON-METALLIC, CONDUIT	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.90	\$3,950.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
730N000	LUMINAIRE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY, 15 FEET LED LUMINAIRE	EA	3	\$1,532.17	\$4,596.51	\$2,125.00	\$6,375.00	\$2,280.00	\$6,840.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
730P022	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 3 SECTION, TYPE LED, BACKPLATES W/3" FLUORESCENT YELLOW BORDER	EA	8	\$618.30	\$4,946.40	\$970.00	\$7,760.00	\$1,020.00	\$8,160.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
730P023	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, 12 INCH, 4 SECTION, TYPE LED, BACKPLATES W/3" FLUORESCENT YELLOW BORDER	EA	2	\$761.80	\$1,525.60	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
730R022	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, TYPE III, 8 PHASE	EA	1	\$27,488.00	\$27,488.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,635.00	\$26,635.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
730T000	WOOD POLE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
730U015	VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$38,980.00	\$38,980.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$40,195.00	\$40,195.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
740B000	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	338	\$9.00	\$3,042.00	\$11.00	\$3,718.00	\$12.30	\$4,157.40	\$8.00	\$2,704.00
740D000	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EA	500	\$35.50	\$17,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.52	\$25,260.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00
740E000	CONES (36 INCHES HIGH)	EA	200	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.25	\$4,450.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
740M001	BALLAST FOR CONE	EA	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$10.22	\$2,044.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
741C010	PORTABLE SEQUENTIAL ARROW AND CHEVRON SIGN UNIT	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
756A028	6" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1 LINE, TYPE 5 INSTALLATION	LF	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$44.10	\$8,820.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00

MOBILE COUNTY  
 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED ON MARCH 6, 2019  
 FOR MOBILE COUNTY PROJECT NO. MCR-2008-004(B)  
 VOLKERT CONTRACT NO. 0744800  
 SCHILLINGER ROAD  
 INTERSECTION AT SILVER PINE ROAD AND LAMPLIGHTER DRIVE  
 TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	1 Bagby & Russell Electric Co., Inc.		2 Ingram Signalization, Inc.		3 Webster Electric Co., of Mississippi Inc.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT</b>			\$211,637.14		\$223,285.00		\$294,671.45		\$205,944.00	

I, Drew Davis, Assistant Vice President, Volkert, Inc., Consulting Engineers, do hereby certify that this tabulation of bids received on March 6, 2019, for construction of the herein referenced project, is a true and correct copy of the bids submitted by the within named corporations.



\_\_\_\_\_  
 Drew T. Davis, P.E., ENV SP  
 Volkert, Inc.